

OFFICE OF THE ATTORNEY GENERAL STATE OF ILLINOIS

Kwame Raoul Attorney general

NOTICE TO DISTRIBUTORS Removal of PM and PM Cigarette Brand Families and Addition of PM Brand Family

March 31, 2023

This notice is provided to all entities licensed to distribute cigarettes in Illinois pursuant to Rule 250.80 of the Illinois Administrative Code. The following revisions will be made effective **April 10, 2023** to the Illinois Directory of Compliant NPMs. Brand style revisions pursuant to the Cigarette Fire Safety Standard Act (425 ILCS 8/1 et seq) are not included on this notice but are included in a document on our website titled Illinois Directory Changes Under the Cigarette Fire Safety Standard Act.

Manufacturer Name	Add/Delete	Product Type	Brand Family
Removal of PM and brand family: Tabacalera del Este S.A. Tabesa	Remove	CIG	Palermo
Addition of PM Brand Family: NASCO	Add	CIG	Pinnacle

If you have any questions, please contact us at:

Tobacco Enforcement Bureau Office of the Illinois Attorney General 500 South Second Street Springfield, IL 62706 Phone: (217) 785-8541

Fax: (217) 524-4701 tobacco.tobacco@ilag.gov